



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19611/2025**

M/S MATWAL JI BROS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja and Mr. Upender
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.04.2026

**CM APPL. 23678/2026 - SEEKING DIR. FOR TAKING ON RECORD
DEMAND DRAFT**

- 1) Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
- 2) List on 23.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 13, 2026