



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19611/2025**

M/S MATWAL JI BROS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja, Mr. Upender
Kumar, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

CM APPL.23678/2026 (Seeking dir. For taking on record demand draft)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking directions for taking on record the Demand Draft in the sum of Rs. 90,200/- in compliance with the directions contained in the order dated 23.12.2025 passed in the present proceedings.

2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. The Registry of this Court is directed to take on record the Demand Draft bearing No. 000526 dated 23.02.2026 in the sum of Rs. 90,200/- submitted by the petitioner.

3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 19611/2025

4. List on 19.05.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 23, 2026/uk