



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19611/2025 and CM APPL.81967/2025

M/S MATWAL JI BROS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja, Mr. Upender
Kumar, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

- 1) The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
- 2) List on 09.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 19, 2026